

## TECHNICAL STANDARDS and SAFETY AUTHORITY

345 Carlingview Drive Toronto, Ontario M9W 6N9 Toll free 1-877-682-8772 www.tssa.org

#### **Inspection Report**

Work Order # 14215704	
Inspection Report # 10153175	

Inspection Address:	Reference Number(s):	Inspection Completion Date:		
777 Highway 8 Stoney Creek ON L8E 5J4	64423	Aug 12, 2024		
Canada	Device Type:	Equipment Type:		
	Freight Platform Lift-B	ED Elevator		
Customer Name and Address:	Task Type:			
CITY OF HAMILTON 28 JAMES ST N 5TH FLOOR	ED Periodic Inspection			
HAMILTON ON L8R 2K1 Canada	The facility/equipment is inspected in accordance with Ontario's Technical			
		Standards & Safety Act and the appropriate regulations and codes. When an Inspector's order is issued, time limits for compliance reflect the severity of		
	the violation and serve to avo	the violation and serve to avoid disruption of service.		

#### Inspection report delivered by email fmcpcomp@hamilton.ca

#### INSPECTION NOTES

Inspection Order(s) are issued pursuant to my authority under section 21. (1) of the Technical Standards and Safety Act, 2000.

Where inspection orders are issued, TSSA will perform a follow-up inspection to confirm compliance. The responsible party is expected to make all the necessary corrections within the compliance time specified.

Where safety tasks are issued, TSSA will not perform a follow-up inspection to confirm compliance. The responsible party is expected to make all the necessary corrections within the compliance time specified. Safety tasks may be subject to a TSSA audit inspection and/or the responsible party may be required to confirm compliance to obtain your authorization/license.

#### INSPECTION ORDER(S) and/or SAFETY TASK(S) ISSUED TO: CITY OF HAMILTON

 $\pmb{EMAIL\ RECIPIENTS\ brad.merritt@hamilton.ca\ tssa.swontario@ca.schindler.com\ ,\ stephen.varga@hamilton.ca\ tssa.swontario@ca.schindler.com\ ,\ stephen.varga@hamilton.ca\ }$ 

No.	Safety Tasks	Issued Date	<b>Compliance Date</b>
1.	The overdue scheduled maintenance task for overspeed valve setting (CAD 8.6.5.13) shall be performed and the log book signed to confirm compliance.	Aug 12, 2024	Nov 10, 2024
2.	The overdue scheduled maintenance task for gland packings and seals (CAD 8.6.5.5) shall be performed and the log book signed to confirm compliance.	Aug 12, 2024	Nov 10, 2024
3.	The overdue category 1 [annual] periodic task for relief valve	Aug 12, 2024	Nov 10, 2024

As a not-for-profit regulatory authority, TSSA operates on a cost recovery basis. (Note: This is not an invoice)



# TECHNICAL STANDARDS and SAFETY AUTHORITY

345 Carlingview Drive Toronto, Ontario M9W 6N9 Toll free 1-877-682-8772 www.tssa.org

### **Inspection Report**

Work Order # 14215704
Inspection Report # 10153175

	verification of setting and system pressure test(CAD 8.6.5.14.1) shall be performed and the log book signed to confirm compliance.		
4.	The overdue category 1 [annual] periodic task for hydraulic cylinders and pressure testing (CAD 8.6.5.14.2) shall be performed and the log book signed to confirm compliance.	Aug 12, 2024	Nov 10, 2024
5.	The overdue category 1 [annual] periodic task for hydraulic elevator additional tests (CAD 8.6.5.14.3) shall be performed and the log book signed to confirm compliance.  The overdue category 1 periodic task for normal terminal stopping devices (CAD 8.6.5.14.3 (a)) shall be performed and the log book signed to confirm compliance.	Aug 12, 2024	Nov 10, 2024
6.	The overdue category 1 [annual] periodic task for flexible hose and fitting assemblies (CAD 8.6.5.14.4) shall be performed and the log book signed to confirm compliance.	Aug 12, 2024	Nov 10, 2024

This report is issued under the Technical Standards and Safety Authority Act. 2000, s. 17(1)				
17. (1) An inspector may conduct an inspection and may, as part of things to which this Act, the regulations or a Minister's order apply (a) ensuring compliance with this Act, the regulations or Minist (b) ensuring that an authorization holder remains entitled to the (c) determining whether a hazardous condition exists, 2006, c. 3	are used, operated, installed, made, manufacture er's order; authorization; or			
		Inspector Contact Number:		
-		Ben Sharp		+1 647-530-8649
Report Received By:	Customer Contact Number: Inspector Email:		ail:	
			BSharp@tssa	org

As a not-for-profit regulatory authority, TSSA operates on a cost recovery basis. (Note: This is not an invoice)